
Regional District General Services by Area

Service 

Number Service Name

Area B 

Services Area C Services

Area D 

Services

Area E 

Services

Area F 

Services

City of 

Armstrong

District of 

Coldstream

City of 

Enderby

Village of 

Lumby

Township of 

Spallumcheen

City of 

Vernon

Land & Improvements

010 General Government X X X X X X X X X X X

021 Electoral Area Services X X X X X

030 Development Services X X X X X

031 Regional Planning X X X X X X X X X X X

040 Building Inspection X X X X X

050 Emergency Planning X X X X X

051 Greater Vernon Search & Rescue X X X X X X X X X X X

052 Vernon Search & Rescue - Building X X X X X X X X X X X

069 GV Cultural Service X X X X

081 North Okanagan Shuswap Rail Trail X X X X X X

091 King Fisher School

092 Area F Parks & Culture Service X

150 Animal Control X X X X X

154 Fortune Animal Control O

162 BX Walkway - Local Service O

232 Ridge Subdivision - Drainage - Local Serv. O

241 BX Swan Lake Fire Department - Local Service O O

245 Silver Star Fire Protection - Local Service O

246 Fire Protection Kalamalka Lake Local Service Area O

247 Twin Lakes Fire Protection O

248 Okanagan Landing Fire Protection Local Service Area O

249 Fire Training Centre O O O O

251 Okanagan Indian Band Grant in Aid O

272 Noxious Weeds X X X X X

275 St. John's Ambulance X X X X X X

320 Lumby Community Services X X X

330 Noxious Insects X X X X X X X
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Service 

Number Service Name

Area B 

Services Area C Services

Area D 

Services

Area E 

Services

Area F 

Services

City of 

Armstrong

District of 

Coldstream

City of 

Enderby

Village of 

Lumby

Township of 

Spallumcheen

City of 

Vernon

Land & Improvements

346 Silver Star Garbage - Local Service O

350 Solid Waste X X X X X X X X X X X

372 Greater Vernon Water F F F F

390 Okanagan Basin Water Board X X X X X

400 Okanagan Film X X X

420 Okanagan Regional Library X X X X X

421 ORL Debt Financing Other

430 Okanagan Symphony X X X X X X

440 Victims Assistance Program X X X X X X X X X X X

442 Safe Communities X X X X X

480 Queen's Committee Grant X X X X

571 Electoral Area Economic Development X X X X X

572 Lumby Chamber of Commerce X

710 Section 13 Grants X X X X X

715 Regional Septage Disposal O O

722 Mabel Lake Sewer F

751 Street Lights:  Neighbourhoods O O

752 Street Lights: Intersections O O

755 Street Lights: Lumby Rural O

756 Street Lights:  Grindrod O

757 Silver Star Street Lights Local Service Area O

758 Ridge Street Lights Local Service Area O

805 Starling Control X X X X X X X X X X X

820 Conservation Fund X X X X X X X

870 Areas B & C Transit X X

871 Regional Transit X X X X X X X X X

872 UBCO Connector X X X X X X X X X

911 Emergency Telephone X X X X X X X X X X X

950 Silver Star Water - Local Service Area O

951 Vance Creek Reservoir - Local Service Area Other
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Service 

Number Service Name

Area B 

Services Area C Services

Area D 

Services

Area E 

Services

Area F 

Services

City of 

Armstrong

District of 

Coldstream

City of 

Enderby

Village of 

Lumby

Township of 

Spallumcheen

City of 

Vernon

Land & Improvements

952 Mabel Lake Water O

957 Whitevale Water F

958 Gunter Ellison Water O

Improvements Only

060 Greater Vernon Parks X X X X

061 B & C Parks X X

062 Multi-Use Facility X X X X

063 GV Facilities & Programming X X X

064 Multi-Use Facility Expansion X X X X

065 Community Theatre X X X X

070 White Valley Parks & Recreation X X X

090 Fortune Parks & Recreation X X

200 Fortune Parks Cemetery X

243 Fire Protection Lumby X

913 Fire Dispatch X X X X X

Land Only

810 Sterile Insect Release Program X X X X

Parcel Tax

810 Sterile Insect Release Program X X X

Note:  Local service taxes related to street lights, fire protection, water, sewer and specified area garbage are not included in the chart above.

Local Services Area Legend:

162 BX Walkway C O Part of an area pays for service

232 Ridge Subdivision - Drainage C X Entire area pays for service

245 Silver Star Fire Protection C

346 Silver Star Garbage Collection Service C

757 Silver Star Street Lights C

758 Ridge Subdivision - Street Lights C

950 Silver Star Water C

951 Vance Creek Reservoir C

246 Fire Protection Kalamalka Lake B

248 Okanagan Landing Fire Protection B

251 OKIB Grant in Aid - Lawrence Heights B

241 BX Swan Lake Fire B&C

751 Street Lights:  Neighbourhoods B&C
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752 Street Lights: Intersections B&C

755 Street Lights: Lumby Rural D

957 Whitevale Water D

247 Twin Lakes Fire Protection F

722 Mabel Lake Sewer F

952 Mabel Lake Water F

958 Gunter Ellison Water F

091 Kingfisher School Purchase F

154 Fortune Animal Control F

756 Street Lights:  Grindrod F

249 Fire Training Centre B,C,D,F

372 Greater Vernon Water COL,VER,EAb,EAc

421 ORL Debt Financing RDNO
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